

NET30		Freight Terms: FOB Destination	Ship Via: US MAIL IS AND CONDIT	PCC: 0 FIONS MA	PO Date: 04/18/2024 Y BE LISTED AT	PO End Date: 08/31/2024 THE END OF THE	PO Method: IA PURCHASE (Dispatch Via Prir	Rev Dt: nt
Vendor:	TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE (TD PO BOX 99 HUNTSVILLE TX 773420099 United States					Ship To:	6	1P48 - San Antonio RSC Reno Rollin 6909 North Loop 1604 E ste 1199 San Antonio TX 78247 United States	
Vendor ID:	3696	696696 6 007				Ship To Att Bill To:	4 A	Lori L Burns 4000 Jackson Avenue Austin TX 78731 Jnited States	
Purchaser: Phone: Fax:	512/4	n K Adams 465-4181 465-5641				Bill To Fax:			
Email:	jasor	n.adams@txdmv.go	/			Bill To Ema	iil: C	DMV_FIN-INVOICES@	TxDMV.gov
PO Information: The Prison Made Good Acts: Texas Department of Criminal Justice (TDCJ) and Texas Correctional Industries (TCI), a division of the TDCJ, Texas Government Code, Title 10, Subtitle D, Chapter 2155, Subchapter A, Sec. 2155.065 and Texas Government Code, Title 4, Subtitle G, Chapter 497, Subchapter A, Section 497.023 - 497.029)									
The award was made under the Prison Made Goods Act and is non-competitive.									
Special Delivery Instructions: Our new location will need this furniture ready for installation by August 5, 2024, or whenever our new location becomes available for occupancy after that date. Shipping address will be Rolling Oaks Mall, 6909 N. Loop 1604 E - Suite #1199, San Antonio, TX, 78247.									
Change Orders: Change orders will be allowed only if unforeseen conditions arise such as, but not limited to, increasing or decreasing quantities or if the department needs dictate changes. All changes shall be in the scope of original work. No verbal change orders shall be permitted. All change orders must be in writing with a Purchase Order Change Notice (POCN) issued by TxDMV Purchasing Section.									
itemized inv invoice. All invoices red duplicate in company na in a timely r correct invo Note: Warra	voice s electro ceived voices ame (a manne bice, w ants w	showing the purchas onic invoices shall b at the email addres s, please do not sen as it appears on the	e order number e sent to DMV_ s will be filed for d other copies o invoice) and the cur any penalty u vendor without	, payee ID FIN-INVOI future ref f this invoi purchase for late pa a current	., remit to address ICES@txdmv.gov erence and you wi ce via regular mai order number in t syment if payment Texas Identificatio	, and phone numbe (note: There is an u II receive a receipt o I, fax or other means he subject line to as is made in 30 days	r on invoice. V nderscore "_" I confirmation er s. On emails fo sist in identifyi	shall submit one copy of (endors may submit an between DMV and FIN mail. To avoid the conf or electronic invoices, i ing and processing you cceipt of goods or servio	electronic I). All usion of nclude the ur invoices

Quantity(ies):

Quantities are estimated: TxDMV does not guarantee to purchase any minimum or maximum quantity. TxDMV reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity(ies) of the purchase order at the same original terms and conditions. The vendor will be notified in writing by purchase order change notice of any requirements for any increased or decreased quantity(ies).

Delivery:

Delivery of goods shall be in accordance with the delivery requirements of this purchase order, any underlying or associated contract for the goods being purchased and any other requirements set for by TxDMV or state law. Upon delivery, the bill of lading shall include at a minimum the following information: TxDMV Division and Contact Name, TxDMV Purchase Order number, Delivery Address, Vendor contact information and return address. If the vendor has an updated delivery schedule or more accurate delivery date, the vendor shall notify the TxDMV contact immediately.

Additionally, this Purchase Order is governed by the current TxDMV Contract Affirmations and TxDMV Contract Terms and Conditions, unless

Authorized Signature	
Lann, Adams, MS, CTCM	, CTCD



Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Texas SmartBuy PO # 24157137 Business Unit # 60800 Purchase Order # 0000014250

vendors. For	Supplemental Conditions app r the avoidance of doubt, unle biguity, or inconsistency betwee if any.	ss expressly	v stated otherwis	se in this Purc	hase Order or	a TxDMV signa	ature document, in the	event of a
1st Contact Lori Burns, lori.burns@txdmv.gov Cell 512-431-4772								
2nd Contact Ashley Lope Phone 210-7	ez, ashley.lopez@txdmv.gov							
Additional C Seberina Pa 210-731-215	alomarez, seberina.palomarez	@txdmv.gov	,					
Texas Corre P.O. Box 40 Huntsville, T Phone: (936 Texas Toll F	Vendor Contact: Texas Correctional Industries P.O. Box 4013 Huntsville, Texas 77342-4013 Phone: (936) 437-6048 Texas Toll Free: (800) 833-4302 Fax: (936) 437-8610							
Line-Sch:	Line Description: Offices-Manager and	PCA: 58040	Class/Item: 425/03	Quantity: 2.0000	UOM: EA	Unit Price: \$434.00000	Extended Amt: \$868.00	Due Date:
1-1	Coordinator, Bookcases	JOU40	420/00	2.0000	EA	ֆ434.00000	ΦΟΟΟ.ΟΟ	04/22/2024
							• · · · • · · ·	* • • • • •
					<u>ReqID:</u> 0000014	4861	Schedule Total	\$868.00
Natural Oak	د (light) - Wood, slab end style	۰. 48"h, free s	standing, size: 3	¦6"w x 12"d x ⋅	0000014			\$868.00
Natural Oak	ः (light) - Wood, slab end style	», 48"h, free s	अanding, size: 3	36"w x 12"d x ‹	0000014	dity Code: 425-0		\$868.00 \$868.00
Line-Sch:	Line Description:	PCA:	Class/Item:	Quantity:	0000014 48"h, Commoc UOM:	dity Code: 425-0 Item T Unit Price:	03-37125-6 Total for Line # 1	
					0000014 48"h, Commoc	dity Code: 425-0 Item 1	03-37125-6	\$868.00
Line-Sch:	Line Description: Installation of Office	PCA:	Class/Item:	Quantity:	0000014 48"h, Commoo UOM : EA	dity Code: 425-0 Item T Unit Price:	03-37125-6 Total for Line # 1	\$868.00 Due Date:
Line-Sch:	Line Description: Installation of Office	PCA:	Class/Item:	Quantity:	0000014 48"h, Commoc UOM:	dity Code: 425-0 Item T Unit Price: \$25.00000	03-37125-6 Fotal for Line # 1 Extended Amt: \$50.00	\$868.00 Due Date: 04/22/2024
Line-Sch: 2-1	Line Description: Installation of Office Bookcases	PCA: 58040	Class/Item: 425/03	Quantity: 2.0000	0000014 48"h, Commod UOM: EA <u>ReqID:</u>	dity Code: 425-0 Item T Unit Price: \$25.00000	03-37125-6 Fotal for Line # 1 Extended Amt: \$50.00	\$868.00 Due Date: 04/22/2024
Line-Sch: 2-1	Line Description: Installation of Office	PCA: 58040	Class/Item: 425/03	Quantity: 2.0000	0000014 48"h, Commod UOM: EA <u>ReqID:</u>	dity Code: 425-0 Item 1 Unit Price: \$25.00000	03-37125-6 Fotal for Line # 1 Extended Amt: \$50.00	\$868.00 Due Date: 04/22/2024
Line-Sch: 2-1 Rolling Oak	Line Description: Installation of Office Bookcases	PCA: 58040	Class/Item: 425/03 425-03-37136-3	Quantity: 2.0000	0000014 48"h, Commod EA <u>ReqID:</u> 0000014	dity Code: 425-0 Item 1 Unit Price: \$25.00000 4861 Item 1	03-37125-6 Fotal for Line # 1 Extended Amt: \$50.00 Schedule Total Cotal for Line # 2 Cotal PO Amount	\$868.00 Due Date: 04/22/2024 \$50.00 \$50.00
Line-Sch: 2-1 Rolling Oak	Line Description: Installation of Office Bookcases	PCA: 58040 nodity Code: 4	Class/Item: 425/03 425-03-37136-3	Quantity: 2.0000	0000014 48"h, Commod EA <u>ReqID:</u> 0000014	dity Code: 425-0 Item 1 Unit Price: \$25.00000 4861 Item 1	03-37125-6 Fotal for Line # 1 Extended Amt: \$50.00 Schedule Total Cotal for Line # 2 Cotal PO Amount	\$868.00 Due Date: 04/22/2024 \$50.00 \$50.00

Authorized Sig	'
Lann Adams,	MS, CTCM, CTCD

<u>04/18/2024</u>